Total net foreign currency exposure   153,007   61,109   14,060   40,972   10,970   27,193   17,018   32,260   7,708 364,297

In the opinion of the Directors, the above year end amounts are broadly representative of the exposure to foreign currency
risk during the current and comparative years.

Asian AR p48_70.qxp  17/12/2019  07:41  Page 64

   F I N A N C I A L  S TA T E M E N T S   |   6 5

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S

   Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of return after taxation for the year and net assets with regard to the
Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities and exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
Company’s monetary currency financial instruments held at each balance sheet date and the income receivable in foreign
currency and assumes a 10% (2018: 10%) appreciation or depreciation in sterling against the currencies to which the
Company is exposed to, which is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on the volatility of exchange rates during
the year.

2019 2018
If sterling If sterling If sterling If sterling

strengthens weakens strengthens weakens
by 10% by 10% by 10% by 10%
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – return
after taxation

Revenue return (811) 811 (874) 874
Capital return (331) 331 (114) 114

Total return after taxation (1,142) 1,142 (988) 988

Net assets (1,142) 1,142 (988) 988

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analysis is broadly representative of the whole year.

(ii)   Interest rate risk

Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the liquidity fund and the interest
payable on the Company's variable rate cash borrowings.

   Management of interest rate risk

Liquidity and borrowings are managed with the aim of increasing returns to shareholders. The Company’s actual gearing
range may fluctuate between 10% net cash to 20% geared.

The possible effects on cash flows that could arise as a result of changes in interest rates are taken into account when the

[…]

Asian AR p48_70.qxp  17/12/2019  07:41  Page 66

   F I N A N C I A L  S TA T E M E N T S   |   6 7

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S

   Concentration of exposure to other price risk

An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on pages 18 to 21. This shows that the portfolio comprises investments
quoted on Asian stock markets. Accordingly, there is a concentration of exposure to that region. However, it should also
be noted that an investment may not be entirely exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile or of
listing.

   Other price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or
decrease of 10% (2018: 10%) in the market value of equity investments. This level of change is considered to be a
reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
Company’s equities, adjusting for changes in the management fee but with all other variables held constant.

2019 2018
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

in rate in rate in rate in rate
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – return
after taxation

Revenue return (224) 224 (218) 218
Capital return 37,398 (37,398) 36,315 (36,315)

Total return after taxation 37,174 (37,174) 36,097 (36,097)

Net assets 37,174 (37,174) 36,097 (36,097)

(b)   Liquidity risk

This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

   Management of the risk

Liquidity risk is not significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly readily realisable securities, which can be sold to meet
funding requirements if necessary.

The Board’s policy is to use borrowings from time to time to gear the portfolio within a range of 10% net cash to 20% geared.

Asian AR p48_70.qxp  17/12/2019  07:41  Page 67